
1. Bundesliga Damen  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 03.09.2011/13:00 Fortuna Lünen Damen 1 RSV Samo Remscheid D 1 3 : 0 56 : 22 4955 : 4563 

 Misch Ines 819 / 8  Komos, Sarah 801 / 7 
 Renner Petra 828 / 10  Schnepf, Kathrin 734 / 2 
 Bertermann Cathrin 823 / 9  Bock, Tanja 787 / 5 
 Brüggemann-Hesse Elke 795 / 6  Schöpp, Bettina 754 / 3 
 Schmitz Claudia 847 / 12  Baumeister, Jaclyn 701 / 1 
 Doberitz Sabrina 843 / 11  Bock, Maike 786 / 4 
 

2 03.09.2011/15:00 PSV Langenfeld Damen 1 M85 Mittelhessen Damen 1 2 : 1 46 : 32 4855 : 4684 
 Woltersdorf Bettina 841 / 11  Gebauer, Cornelia 798 / 7 
 Scheib Elke 777 / 4  Wilczek, Ramona 824 / 10 
 Rittmann Tanja 860 / 12  Kreiling, Carina 785 / 5 
 Meierjohann Birgit 818 / 9  Brunnengräber, Anja 772 / 3 
 Martini Heike 806 / 8  Nake-Köhler, Ingrid 786 / 6 
 Schmidt (Roos) Martina 753 / 2  Pfeiffer, Nadine 719 / 1 
 

3 03.09.2011/13:00 KV Maifeld-Polch Damen 1 KSC Dilsburg Damen 1 2 : 1 41 : 37 4969 : 4944 
 Ricken Katja 887 / 12  Stauner-Bayer Birgit 835 / 9 
 Holz Claudia 831 / 8  Radau-Lambert, Elke 853 / 10 
 Adams-Becker, Petra 756 / 1  Ulrich Veronika 823 / 6 
 Gsodam Beate 814 / 5  Bäsel Susanne 806 / 3 
 Steffes Isabella 812 / 4  Hamm, Nadine 823 / 7 
 Kasper-Kirst Rita 869 / 11  Keller Sandra 804 / 2 
 

4 03.09.2011/13:00 SKC Trier-Riol Damen 1 KF Oberthal Damen 1 0 : 3 38 : 40 5008 : 5013 
 Fuck Verena 877 / 11  Retterat Christina 849 / 8 
 Justen Elgin 918 / 12  Krewer Kristina 861 / 9 
 Jaster Claudia 817 / 5  Mayer Bianca 868 / 10 
 Schnorpfeil Simone 839 / 7  Schwan Vera 829 / 6 
 Lotz Gabi 768 / 1  Lambert Svenja 806 / 4 
 Weiland Stefanie 789 / 2  Hens Kerstin 800 / 3 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 Fortuna Lünen Damen 1 1 0 3 56 4955 
2 KF Oberthal Damen 1 1 3 3 40 5013 
3 PSV Langenfeld Damen 1 1 -1 2 46 4855 
4 KV Maifeld-Polch Damen 1 1 -1 2 41 4969 
5 KSC Dilsburg Damen 1 1 1 1 37 4944 
6 M85 Mittelhessen Damen 1 1 1 1 32 4684 
7 SKC Trier-Riol Damen 1 1 -3 0 38 5008 
8 RSV Samo Remscheid D 1 1 0 0 22 4563 
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2. Bundesliga Nord  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 03.09.2011/14:30 Windstärke 10 Kassel 1 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 0 : 3 26 : 52 4825 : 5032 

 Pagel, Manfred 843 / 8  Condello, Vincenzo 834 / 6 
 Weitzel, Frank 843 / 7  Demirbag, Kerim 858 / 12 
 Walter, Bernd 810 / 5  Simon, Matthias 801 / 4 
 Mandelik, Ingo 798 / 3  Jäger, Sebastian 850 / 11 
 Frank, Martin 742 / 1  Brennecke, Jürgen 844 / 9 
 Schlitzberger, Uwe 789 / 2  Stieglitz, Dirk 845 / 10 
 

2 03.09.2011/14:30 TG Herford 1 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 5318 : 5034 
 Tönsmann, Raffael 899 / 10  Mertsch, Mike 853 / 5 
 Knörenschild, Ditmar 920 / 12  Janssen, Marcel 906 / 11 
 Hollmann, Jörg 879 / 7  Bremer, Joachim 819 / 3 
 Michel, Stefan 892 / 9  Fest, Carsten 856 / 6 
 Stumpe, Horst 889 / 8  Batsch, Sascha 791 / 1 
 Düsterhöft, Otto 839 / 4  Schuffenhauer, Erich 809 / 2 
 

3 04.09.2011/11:00 SK Wattenscheid 1 KF Nordhorn 1 0 : 3 40 : 38 4930 : 4948 
 Detert, Karsten 851 / 11  Reisch, Michael 843 / 9 
 Ziegelmann Gero 774 / 1  Hösel, Christoph 855 / 12 
 Schlosser, Peter 811 / 5  Kronemeyer, Lars 810 / 4 
 Puhl, Ralf 826 / 7  Reinker, Markus 795 / 2 
 Bleidiek, Jens 820 / 6  Brügge, Joachim 839 / 8 
 Schultz, Martin 848 / 10  Rolfes Stephan 806 / 3 
 

4 03.09.2011/13:00 TSV Salzgitter 1 ESV Ronshausen 1 3 : 0 54 : 24 5267 : 4730 
 Brandenburg, Jörg 896 / 11  Merkert, Lars 714 / 1 
 Stasch, Thomas 879 / 8  Sekulla, Andreas 870 / 7 
 Twardowski, Andreas 811 / 4  Vernau, Ingo 741 / 2 
 Schinke, Carsten 890 / 10  Stein, Christian 817 / 5 
 Karlstedt, Detlef 908 / 12  Schaub, Thorsten 820 / 6 
 Unger, Philipp 883 / 9  Sekulla, Jörg 768 / 3 
 E: P. Unger  Ab 35. Wurf Thomas Schaub für L. Merkert 
 

5 03.09.2011/13:00 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 2 : 1 45 : 33 5177 : 5033 
 Kühnen, Björn 896 / 11  Wolff, Thomas 805 / 2 
 Eversberg, Karl-Heinz 832 / 4  Jürgens, Mathias 876 / 9 
 Grohmann, Daniel 847 / 6  Hein, Stefan 813 / 3 
 Gediga, Manfred 843 / 5  Hähle, Michael 886 / 10 
 Gruben, Markus 902 / 12  Mülleneisen, Werner 786 / 1 
 Tillmanss, Bernd 857 / 7  Corzilius, Marcel 867 / 8 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 TSV Salzgitter 1 1 0 3 54 5267 
2 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 1 3 3 52 5032 
3 TG Herford 1 1 0 3 50 5318 
4 KF Nordhorn 1 1 3 3 38 4948 
5 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1 1 -1 2 45 5177 
6 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 1 1 1 33 5033 
7 SK Wattenscheid 1 1 -3 0 40 4930 
8 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1 1 0 0 28 5034 
9 Windstärke 10 Kassel 1 1 -3 0 26 4825 

10 ESV Ronshausen 1 1 0 0 24 4730 
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1. Bundesliga Herren  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 03.09.2011/14:00 SKC Paffrath 1 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1 3 : 0 54 : 24 5337 : 5071 

 Immendorf Bernardo 876 / 8  Kerkhoff Raphael 840 / 3 
 Laukmann Andre 929 / 12  Klöpper Hans-Joachim 854 / 5 
 Rittmann, Marko 870 / 7  Kargus Carsten 811 / 1 
 Häußler Jochen 895 / 10  Steinke Christian 888 / 9 
 Grohmann, Florian 901 / 11  Nielinger Michael 851 / 4 
 Förster Frank 866 / 6  Bacinski Sascha 827 / 2 
 

2 03.09.2011/15:00 SK Münstermaifeld 1 KSV Riol 1 0 : 3 33 : 45 5159 : 5244 
 Heinichen Robert 874 / 7  Klink Daniel 856 / 3 
 Köhl Gerd 835 / 2  Glöckner Marc 864 / 5 
 Stoffels Rainer 888 / 10  Knobel Kai 874 / 8 
 Port Volker 875 / 9  Blasen Steve 894 / 12 
 Mitscher Alfred 861 / 4  Mickisch, Horst 888 / 11 
 Killadt Mike 826 / 1  Hoffmann Martin 868 / 6 
 

3 03.09.2011/15:00 SK Heiligenhaus 1 BW 61 Mülheim 1 3 : 0 51 : 27 5265 : 4894 
 Grote Marcel 844 / 6  Kuenkamp Michael 845 / 7 
 Mittelstädt Daniel 954 / 12  Pohl Joachim 806 / 3 
 Perez Jose 895 / 11  Krefter, Rainer 888 / 10 
 Ratzko Alexander 853 / 8  Springer Patrick 758 / 1 
 Parassini Holger 888 / 9  Gietmann Udo 781 / 2 
 Habeth Thomas 831 / 5  van de Kamer, Björn 816 / 4 
 

4 28.08.2011/11:00 KF Oberthal 1 KSB BG 99 Neuhof 1 3 : 0 57 : 21 5735 : 4890 
 Mayer Holger 983 / 12  Vogel, Boris 916 / 5 
 Schöneberger Daniel 951 / 10  Schad, Jochen 822 / 3 
 Schulz Daniel 925 / 7  Vogel, Jens 917 / 6 
 Wagner Hilbert 949 / 9  Henkel, Boris 860 / 4 
 Wagner Jürgen 947 / 8  Möller, Dieter 554 / 1 
 Gebauer Markus 980 / 11  Balzer, Werner 821 / 2 
   D. Möller nach 75. Wurf Verletzt 
 

5 03.09.2011/15:00 KSF Chemie Holten-D. 1 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 3 : 0 57 : 21 5222 : 4746 
 Panneck Ralf 879 / 10  Ahlers, Andre 758 / 2 
 Stenger Stephan 853 / 7  Lambers, Christian 756 / 1 
 Schneimann Marcel 880 / 11  Verlemann, Andre 848 / 6 
 Martini Knut 883 / 12  Schmedt, Werner 767 / 3 
 Hippert Uwe 873 / 9  Klein, Thomas 813 / 5 
 Liefgen, Marcel 854 / 8  Lampe, Stefan 804 / 4 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KF Oberthal 1 1 0 3 57 5735 
2 KSF Chemie Holten-D. 1 1 0 3 57 5222 
3 SKC Paffrath 1 1 0 3 54 5337 
4 SK Heiligenhaus 1 1 0 3 51 5265 
5 KSV Riol 1 1 3 3 45 5244 
6 SK Münstermaifeld 1 1 -3 0 33 5159 
7 BW 61 Mülheim 1 1 0 0 27 4894 
8 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1 1 0 0 24 5071 
9 KSB BG 99 Neuhof 1 1 0 0 21 4890 

10 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 1 0 0 21 4746 
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2. Bundesliga Süd  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 03.09.2011/13:30 ESV Siegen 1 KF Oberthal 2 2 : 1 47 : 31 5138 : 5022 

 Fuhrmann Björn 855 / 7  De Zorzi Giancarlo 832 / 3 
 Düber Alexander 859 / 8  Benoist Klaus 813 / 2 
 Nadzeyka Markus 835 / 5  Naumann Max 875 / 11 
 Dietershagen Stefan 841 / 6  Schön Timo 833 / 4 
 Albach Martin 862 / 9  Molitor Patrick 803 / 1 
 Flender Sebastian 886 / 12  Kockmann Thorsten 866 / 10 
 

2 03.09.2011/16:00 KSC Hüttersdorf 1 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 2 : 1 45 : 33 5256 : 5135 
 Marx Patrick 875 / 8  Dichter Klaus 826 / 3 
 Haan Patrick 954 / 12  Junk Christian 920 / 11 
 Tobae Alexander 833 / 4  Reinert Mike 879 / 9 
 Hamm Holger 894 / 10  Dichter Patrick 864 / 7 
 Meier Patrick 863 / 6  Hoffmann Tom 821 / 1 
 Everard Kevin 837 / 5  Greischer Frank 825 / 2 
 

3 03.09.2011/16:00 KSV Riol 2 KSC Lebach 1 3 : 0 49 : 29 5133 : 4833 
 Valentin Moritz 869 / 10  Robert Stefan 789 / 2 
 Mentgen Wolfgang 870 / 11  Sieber Erik 798 / 3 
 Langer Freddy 814 / 4  John Christophe 829 / 5 
 Krämer Carsten 865 / 9  Wagner Ingo 883 / 12 
 Bohn Christian 857 / 7  Weber Jörg 686 / 1 
 Mahnke Roger 858 / 8  Steffen Hans - Jürgen 848 / 6 
 

4 03.09.2011/14:00 KSC Dillingen 1 SK Münstermaifeld 2 3 : 0 50 : 28 4884 : 4573 
 Martin Markus 837 / 10  Schneider Matthias 781 / 6 
 Haffner Wilfried 820 / 8  Ragge Thorsten 780 / 5 
 Scheuer Frank 842 / 11  Göbel Bernd 826 / 9 
 Schiffmann Oliver 791 / 7  Fuck Patrick 755 / 3 
 Gawlitta Peter 844 / 12  Adams Mark 767 / 4 
 Ebinger Andreas 750 / 2  Theisen Peter 664 / 1 
 

5 03.09.2011/13:00 CFK GW 65 Rösrath 1 SK Düsseldorf 1 2 : 1 39 : 39 4878 : 4854 
 Kohlhoff Friedhelm 858 / 11  Fischer Thomas 806 / 6 
 Hennes Ralf 771 / 3  Krüger Andreas 794 / 4 
 Schornstein Thomas 763 / 1  Kremer Frank 859 / 12 
 Stippe Michael 844 / 10  Sowinski Niklas 814 / 7 
 Demitreo Jan 840 / 9  Kremer Dirk 815 / 8 
 Selge Manfred 802 / 5  Müller Mathias 766 / 2 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KSC Dillingen 1 1 0 3 50 4884 
2 KSV Riol 2 1 0 3 49 5133 
3 ESV Siegen 1 1 -1 2 47 5138 
4 KSC Hüttersdorf 1 1 -1 2 45 5256 
5 CFK GW 65 Rösrath 1 1 -1 2 39 4878 
6 SK Düsseldorf 1 1 1 1 39 4854 
7 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 1 1 1 33 5135 
8 KF Oberthal 2 1 1 1 31 5022 
9 KSC Lebach 1 1 0 0 29 4833 

10 SK Münstermaifeld 2 1 0 0 28 4573 
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